TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc.		11/12/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company	
Street Address:	4666 Faries Parkway	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62526	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

9	225263	FOTAD DEALED DUANNING TRAINING CEDUCE
		5-STAR DEALER PLANNING.TRAINING.SERVICE.
Registration Number: 2	2252350	ALLIANCE
Registration Number: 1	700168	AMINOGAIN
Registration Number: 1	699297	AMINOGAIN
Registration Number: 1	745054	BOVAGAIN
Registration Number: 3	3508425	CELL RATE
Registration Number: 3	3429338	CELLARATOR
Registration Number: 3	3189882	CITRISTIM
Registration Number: 2	2300799	CRATE-MILK
Registration Number: 5	5033263	DESTINY
Registration Number: 5	5271649	DESTINY
Registration Number: 2	2684638	ENERTIA
Registration Number: 2	2379513	FAST FORWARD
Registration Number: 1	047806	FEED EASY
Registration Number: 5	5481776	FROM FIELD TO FEEDER
Registration Number: 2	2333340	H.F.R.S.
Registration Number: 1	994262	HI PEAK
Registration Number: 1	135470	HIDE-A-PACK
Registration Number: 0)951459	HOUN' DAWG

TRADEMARK REEL: 007389 FRAME: 0792

900636497

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771446	
Registration Number:	2353953	LIQUA PRO
Registration Number:	0767689	LOOMIX
Registration Number:	1834314	MASTERGAIN
Registration Number:	2254949	MAXI-LEAN
Registration Number:	1761599	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	1791242	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	4951094	MOTIVATE
Registration Number:	3595588	NURSETRATE
Registration Number:	3577647	OPTIBALANCE
Registration Number:	2276771	ORE-BAC
Registration Number:	2100002	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	1943927	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2164384	PEN PALS
Registration Number:	1586002	PIG MASTER
Registration Number:	2298624	POWERGAIN
Registration Number:	3917559	POWERSURGE
Registration Number:	2281406	PRO-SILAGE BUILDER
Registration Number:	2018088	PROSPECTOR
Registration Number:	2161022	PROUD PAWS
Registration Number:	1606122	RANGE MAXIMIZER
Registration Number:	2055291	RESOLUTION
Registration Number:	2941422	SLICK N' CLEAN PROTECTING YOUR ENVIRONME
Registration Number:	1496968	STRESSFIGHTER
Registration Number:	1679806	SUPERLEAN
Registration Number:	0620025	SUPERSWEET
Registration Number:	1788360	TINDLE FEEDS
Registration Number:	1788361	TINDLE FEEDS
Registration Number:	2236993	TITRATION
Registration Number:	2839971	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	2769604	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	3809273	CATTLE KING
Registration Number:	3724736	POWERSURGE
Registration Number:	3742989	ROUGHAGE OPTIMIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123219020

Email: docket@innislaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary E. Innis

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2465

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Innis
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E. Innis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=FINAL Deed of Assignment and Schedule A- ADM Alliance Nutrition#page1.tif source=FINAL Deed of Assignment and Schedule A- ADM Alliance Nutrition#page2.tif source=FINAL Deed of Assignment and Schedule A- ADM Alliance Nutrition#page3.tif source=FINAL Deed of Assignment and Schedule A- ADM Alliance Nutrition#page4.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), with an effective date of DY, 127, 2020, is entered into between ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Archer-Daniels-Midland Company and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois in the United States, with its registered office at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois 62526 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware in the United States, with its registered office at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois 62526 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain United States trademarks, set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present, or future infringements or dilution of or damage to the Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment, and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this $\frac{12}{\text{day of }} \frac{\text{Nov}}{\text{day of }}$, 2020.

ADM Alliance Nutrition, Inc.	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
Gythin Ewin Signature	Signature
Cynthia I. Ervin	Christopher M. Cuddy
Name	Name
Secretary & VP	Senior VP/President, Carbohydrate Solutions
Title	Title
November 12, 2020	November 12, 2020
Date	Date

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/REG.#
5-STAR DEALER	1225263
PLANNING.TRAINING.SERVICE.PROMOTION.SALES	
ALLIANCE	2252350
AMINOGAIN	1700168
AMINOGAIN	1699297
BOVAGAIN	1745054
CATTLE KING	3809273
CELL RATE	3508425
CELLARATOR	3429338
CITRISTIM	3189882
CRATE-MILK	2300799
DESTINY	5033263
DESTINY	5271649
ENERTIA	2684638
FAST FORWARD	2379513
FEED EASY	1047806
FROM FIELD TO FEEDER	5481776
H.F.R.S	2333340
HI PEAK	1994262
HIDE-A-PACK	1135470
HOUN' DAWG	951459
HOUN' DAWG DESIGN	2771446
LIQUA PRO	2353953
LOOMIX	0767689
MASTERGAIN	1834314
MAXI-LEAN	2254949
MOMENTUM	1761599
MOMENTUM	1791242
MOTIVATE	4951094
NURSETRATE	3595588
OPTIBALANCE	3577647
ORE-BAC	2276771
PATRIOT	2100002
PATRIOT	1943927
PEN PALS	2164384
PIG MASTER	1586002

POWERGAIN	2298624
POWERSURGE	3724736
POWERSURGE	3917559
PRO-SILAGE BUILDER	2281406
PROSPECTOR	2018088
PROUD PAWS	2161022
RANGE MAXIMIZER	1606122
RESOLUTION	2055291
ROUGHAGE OPTIMIZER	3742989
SLICK N' CLEAN PROTECTING YOUR ENVIRONMENT	2941422
STRESSFIGHTER	1496968
SUPERLEAN	1679806
SUPERSWEET	620025
TINDLE FEEDS	1788360
TINDLE FEEDS	1788361
TITRATION	2236993
WEATHER MASTER	2839971
WEATHER MASTER	2769604

RECORDED: 08/12/2021